  PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L uH
(Ref. Page 2~3)
Q (Ref. Page 2~3)
SRF MHz
(Ref. Page 2~3)
TEST FREQ:

 BCCL-2012E1-SERIES
Part No. Thickness
(mm)
Inductance
(µH)
Q
(min)
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F(MHz)
min
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated
Current
BCCL-2012E1-47NM 0.9 ± 0.2 0.047 ± 20%20 50 320 0.20 300 mA
BCCL-2012E1-56NM 0.9 ± 0.2 0.056 ± 20%20 50 300 0.20 300 mA
BCCL-2012E1-68NM 0.9 ± 0.2 0.068 ± 20%20 50 280 0.20 300 mA
BCCL-2012E1-82NM 0.9 ± 0.2 0.082 ± 20%20 50 275 0.20 300 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R10K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.10 ± 10％20 25 255 0.30 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R12K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.12 ± 10％20 25 250 0.30 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R15K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.15 ± 10％20 25 230 0.40 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R18K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.18 ± 10％20 25 210 0.40 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R22K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.22 ± 10％20 25 195 0.50 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R27K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.27 ± 10％20 25 170 0.50 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R33K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.33 ± 10％20 25 165 0.50 250 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R39K 0.9 ± 0.2 0.39 ± 10％25 25 155 0.60 200 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R47K 1.25 ± 0.2 0.47 ± 10％25 25 140 0.60 200 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R56K 1.25 ± 0.2 0.56 ± 10％25 25 130 0.70 150 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R68K 1.25 ± 0.2 0.68 ± 10％25 25 120 0.80 150 mA
BCCL-2012E1-R82K 1.25 ± 0.2 0.82 ± 10％25 25 115 1.00 150 mA
BCCL-2012E1-1R0K 0.9 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 10％ 45 10 85 0.40 50 mA
BCCL-2012E1-1R2K 0.9 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 10％ 45 10 75 0.50 50 mA
BCCL-2012E1-1R5K 0.9 ± 0.2 1.5 ± 10％ 45 10 65 0.50 50 mA
BCCL-2012E1-1R8K 0.9 ± 0.2 1.8 ± 10％ 45 10 60 0.60 50 mA
BCCL-2012E1-2R2K 0.9 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 10％ 45 10 55 0.60 30 mA
BCCL-2012E1-2R7K 1.25 ± 0.2 2.7 ± 10％ 45 10 50 0.70 30 mA
BCCL-2012E1-3R3K 1.25 ± 0.2 3.3 ± 10％ 45 10 45 0.80 30 mA
BCCL-2012E1-3R9K 1.25 ± 0.2 3.9 ± 10％ 45 10 44 0.90 30 mA
BCCL-2012E1-4R7K 1.25 ± 0.2 4.7 ± 10％ 45 10 41 1.00 30 mA
AXIS POWER 經軸電子Multilayer chip inductor           2012(0805) series
 BCCL-2012E1-SERIES
BCCL-2012E1-5R6K 1.25 ± 0.2 5.6 ± 10％ 50 4 37 0.90 15 mA
BCCL-2012E1-6R8K 1.25 ± 0.2 6.8 ± 10％ 50 4 34 1.00 15 mA
BCCL-2012E1-8R2K 1.25 ± 0.2 8.2 ± 10％ 50 4 30 1.10 15 mA
BCCL-2012E1-10RK 1.25 ± 0.2 10.0 ± 10％50 2 28 1.00 15 mA
BCCL-2012E1-12RK 1.25 ± 0.2 12.0 ± 10％50 2 26 1.10 15 mA
BCCL-2012E1-15RK 1.25 ± 0.2 15.0 ± 10％35 1 22 0.80 5 mA
BCCL-2012E1-18RK 1.25 ± 0.2 18.0 ± 10％35 1 21 0.90 5 mA
BCCL-2012E1-22RK 1.25 ± 0.2 22.0 ± 10％35 1 19 1.10 5 mA
BCCL-2012E1-33RK 1.25 ± 0.2 33.0 ± 10％30 1 13 1.35 5 mA
*  L & Q measured by an Agilent 4291B with an Agilent 16192A fixture
*  DCR measured by an Agilent 4338 resistance meter
*  SRF measured by an Agilent 4291B (1M ~ 1.8GHz) or Agilent 8720ES (50MHz ~ 20GHz)
AXIS POWER 經軸電子Multilayer chip inductor           2012(0805) series